

23 August 2007

AUG 2 7 2007 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Beth O'Donnell, Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Verification of Consumers' Continued Lifeline Eligibility Administrative Case 360

This letter is to certify that TDS Telecommunications Corporation ("the company") has procedures in place to verify its entire base of Lifeline customers, and the verification results are listed in the following attachment.

I am an officer of the company named above, and I am authorized to make this certification for the Study Area(s) listed in the following attachment.

If you should have questions, please contact Jennifer Lautenschleger, External Relations Manager at (608) 664.4148.

Signed,

John Sango Vice President – Customer Contact Operations TDS Telecommunications Corporation 525 Junction Road Madison, WI 53717 (608) 664.4000

Attachment

cc: Jim Stevens – KY PSC Bruce Mottern – TDS Telecom

> 525 JUNCTION RD. MADISON, WI. 53717

Verification of Consumers' Continued Lifeline Eligibility TDS Telecommunications Corporation

			Total Number of Lifeline	Number of Lifeline customers found to	Number of Lifeline customers who did not
		Company	customers	be	respond to
State	Company name	SAC	surveyed	ineligible	survey
KY			1589	875	779
	Leslie County Telephone Co.	260411			
	Lewisport Telephone Co.	260412			
	Salem Telephone Co., Inc.	260417			

-2-